Resolution Honoring ADAM SCHOTT Executive Director, State Board of Education

Whereas,	Adam Schott served as Executive Director of the Pennsylvania State Board of Education from November 2009 to May 2011; and	
Whereas,	His hard work and commitment in the support of the work of the Board greatly contributed to the many successful educational policies adopted through his years of service to the Board; and	
Whereas,	During this time, the State Board advanced significant reforms to improve the rigor and consistency of academic expectations for Pennsylvania's nearly 1.8 million public schoolchildren; and	
Whereas,	The members of the State Board have valued his counsel and relied upon his expertise on education matters; and	
Whereas,	His professionalism, commitment, personal care and attention to each member of the Board is appreciated by all who had the pleasure to work with him; now therefore be it	
Resolved:	That the members of the State Board of Education commend Adam for his exemplary work as Executive Director of the Board; and be it further	
Resolved:	That the members of the State Board extend their heartfelt thanks to Adam for his dedication and service to the youth of this Commonwealth throughout his years of service as a member of the Board staff; and be it further	
Resolved:	That the Board expresses its sincere wishes for Adam's continued success as he continues his distinguished career as Senior Policy Analyst with Research for Action.	
		Civen under my hand and aversed
		Given under my hand and our seal this 20 th day of July 2011
		Larry Wittig Chairman